RF SOLUTIONS – WILLOW TECHNOLOGIES LTD
SURFACE MOUNT
RF POWER ATTENUATORS
RFA53, RFA54, RFA55, RFA68,
RFA85, RFA37
Specifications and Performances
Model Type Impedance (*2) Lead Attenuation (*1) Frequency Rate
Power

SURFACE MOUNT RF POWER ATTENUATORS
RFA53, RFA54, RFA55, RFA68, RFA85, RFA37
Ordering Information
Ordering P/N
Type
Characteristic
Impedance
Attenuation
Tolerance of
Impedance
 Rating Power
RFA53SD15dBGZ00 RFA53SD 50ohm 15dB G(2%)  1/4W
RFA54DD20dBGZ00 RFA54DD 50ohm 20dB G(2%)  1/4W
RFA85DD20dBGZ00 RFA85DD 50ohm 20dB G(2%)  1W
RFA68DD10dBGZ00 RFA68DD 50ohm 30dB G(2%)  30W
Note 1: Rating 30W of RFA58DD assume that the chip attached on proper heat sink by solder.
Dimensions (mm)
Type Power A B C D E
RFA53 1/4W 5.00 2.70 0.70 1.20 0.80
RFA54S 1/2W 5.00 3.80 0.70 1.20 0.80
RFA54D 1/2W 5.00 3.80 0.70 1.20 0.80
RFA55S(RFA545S) 1/2W 5.00 4.50 0.70 1.20 1.00
RFA55D(RFA545D) 1/2W 5.00 4.50 0.70 1.20 1.00
RFA85S 1W 8.00 5.25 0.70 1.40 1.10
RFA85D 1W 8.00 5.25 0.70 1.40 1.10
RFA68D (Power) 30W 6.70 8.65 1.05 1.00 0.80
RFA37S 2W 13.00 7.00 0.70 2.00 1.40